

REVOCATION NOTICE

Revocation of the authorisation of Calabria Solutions Limited

Ref: ENF/11I23/E1

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius informs the public that the authorisation of **Calabria Solutions Limited** (the "Company"), bearing Authorisation No. AU19031721, has been revoked pursuant to section 74(5) of the Financial Services Act (the "FSA").

The Company has acted in breach of:

- section 71A(7) of the FSA; and
- \succ section 71A(10) of the FSA.

The Company has also failed to comply with rule 20 of the Financial Services (Consolidated Licensing and Fees) Rules (the "Rules"), and as such, its authorisation has lapsed pursuant to rule 21 of the Rules since 01 July 2022.

In accordance with section 74(7)(b) of the FSA, the Company has been directed to initiate the necessary actions for the orderly dissolution of its business and the discharge of its liabilities as per the Insolvency Act 2009.

11 September 2023

Financial Services Commission FSC House, 54 Cybercity Ebene, 72201 Mauritius T: (+230) 403-7000 F: (+230) 467-7

T: (+230) 403-7000 F: (+230) 467-7172 E: fscmauritius@intnet.mu www.fscmauritius.org